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TMC CABLE CONNECTOR

Features and Benefits

> CMP renowned displacement seal provides
NEMA 4X and IP66 levels of ingress protection.

> Additional integral Deluge Proof seal for extra
protection in extremely harsh offshore and

onshare environments

> Integral equipment interface ‘0’ ring seal as standard™*

> |ndependent sealing and armor clamping

TECHNICAL DATA

CMP Type TMC Cable Connector suitable for use with Corrugated Interlocked &
Continuously Welded Metal Clad (Type MC or MC-HL) or TECK armored and
armored & jacketed cables in ordinary, wet & hazardous locations including
Class Il Division 1 & 2 installations. The cable connector provides mechanical
retention and electrical continuity via the armor termination and an
environmental seal on the cable outer jacket. [n addition this UL listed cable
connector also offers Class | Zone 1, AEx e [l certification. The re-usable
compression spring feature providing both grounding and gripping functions to
the cable armor, allows the cable to be easily disconnected from the equipment
for maintenance and change out etc.

The TMC cable connector offers Nema 4X and IP66 ingress protection and is
supplied in Copper Free Aluminum, Stainless Steel, or Electroless Nickel Plated
Brass. The TMC is available in NPT (standard) and Metric thread forms, and is
ATEX and IEC Ex Certified Ex e 1, offering a single solution that can be employe
in accordance with both NEC and IEC codes of installation.

True 360° grounding

Superior pull out prevention

Compact slim profile

Reduced installation time - (no disassembly required)
Widest cable acceptance range

Re-usable design

Only 13 connector sizes required

Metric option available

V V.V V V V V V

Type

| Deslgn Specification
| CSA Approval Certificate Number

| Code of Protection Category

Compliance Standards

| UL Listing File Number

Code of Protection Category

. Compliance Standards

| ATEX Certification

Code Of Protection Category

i Compliance Standards

| IECEx Approval Number
Code of Profection Category

Compliance Standards

GDST R Certificate Number

| Code of Protection Category

Compliance Standards
GGTN Permit Number

| GOST K Certificate Number

RoK Permit for Use Number

| Lloyds Approval Number

DNV Approval Number
ABS Approval Number

| Continuous Operating Temperature
| Ingress Protection Rating

NEMA Rating
Standard Cable Connector Materiai
Alternative Cable Connector Materia!

| Seal Materia!

Cable Type

Armar Clamping
Sealing Technigue

T™C

[ UL514B, UL 886
| 1129339 o ] B
Class i Div 1 & 2 Groups EFG, Class Ili Div 1 & 2, Class 1 Zone 1 Ex e Il [

Enclosure Type 3, 4 and 4X

| CAN/CSA-C22 2 No.18-92; CSA Std C22.2 No.25-1966; CSA Std C22.2
No.174-M1984; CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.94-M31; CAN/CSA-E60079-0-2001; IEC

60079-0 1998 (3rd Edition)

| PJOX.E163112, CYMJ.E256366

Class |, Zone 1t & 2, AExe |

| UL 5148, UL 886, UL 60079-0, UL 60079-7 t

SIRA 07ATEX1122X

ATEXEDI 2 GD Ex e 11, Ex tD A21 IP66

EN 60079-0:2006, EN 60079-1:2004, EN 60079-7:2003, "
EN IEC 61241-0:2004, EN IEC 61241-1:2004 |

| IECEx SIR 07.0083X

Exe ll, Ex tD A2t IP66

| IEC 60079-0:2004, IEC 60079-1:2003, IEC 60079-7:2006-07, |
IEC 61241-0:2004, IEC 61241-1:2004 |

POCC GB. r505.801912

| Exell X

FOCT51330.0-99; FOCT 52350.0-2005; FOCT 52350.1-2005;
| FOCTS51330.8-99, FOCT 52350.7-2005

PPC 00-27484
KZ7500052.05.01.00063
08-06/7693

| 01/00172

| E-8119

| 01-LD234401A/1-PDA
| -60°C to +130°C

1P66
NEMA 4X

| Copper Free Aluminum (<0.4%)
Electroless Nickel Piated Brass, Stainless Steel
CMP SOLO LSF Thermoplastic Elastomer

| Corrugated & Interlocked Metal Clad Armor (MC) or TECK, Continuously

, IEC 60079-1-2004

I, Ordinary & Wet Conditions

4% )

Welded Metal Clad Armor (MCHL)

| Earth Continuity in Contact With Metal Clad Armor
CMP Displacement Seal

| Cable Outer Jacket

| Sealing Area(s) ( cket ! |
j Lotknuly Shrotd; Entry Thread Sealy Serrated Washer, EarthTag, AdaplogRarincer )

| Optional Accessories
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CMP Type TMCX Cable Connector suitable for use with Corrugated Interlocked &
TMCX CABLE CONNECTOR Continuously Welded Metal Clad (Type MC or MC-HL) or TECK armored and

armored & jacketed cables in ordinary, wet & hazardous locations including Class
| Division 1 & 2 installations. The cable connector provides a Compound Barrier
Seal around the conductors, mechanical retention and electrical continuity via the
armor termination and an environmental seal on the cable outer jacket. In addition
this UL listed cable connector also offers Class | Zone 1, AEx d |IC certification.
The re-usable compression spring feature providing both grounding and gripping
functions to the cable armor, allows the cable to be easily disconnected from the
equipment, for maintenance and change out etc.

il The TMCX cable connector offers Nema 4X and IP66 ingress protection and is
supplied in Copper Free Aluminum, Stainless Steel, or Electroless Nickel Plated
Brass. The TMCX is available in NPT (standard) and Metric thread forms, and is
ATEX and IEC Ex Certified Ex d 1IC & Ex ¢ |l, offering a single solution that can be
employed in accordance with both NEC and IEC codes of installation.

Features and Benefits

> CMP renowned displacement seal provides NEMA > Superior pull out prevention
4X and IP66 levels of ingress protection > Compact slim profile
> Additional integral Deluge Proof seal for extra > Reduced installation time

protection in extremely harsh offshore and > Widest cable acceptance range
onshore environments > Supplied complete with epoxy sealing compound
Independent sealing and armor clamping > Disconnectable design
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> True 360° grounding Metric option available

TECHNICAL DATA

| Type | TMOX
. Design Specification UL 5148, UL 886, UL 2225, UL 2279
CSA Approval Certificate Number 1129339

: _ f
Class 1, Div 1 & 2, Groups A,B,C,D, Class II, Oiv 1 & 2, Groups E,F.G, Class IIl, |
Div 1 & 2, Class |, Zone 1, Exd |1C/Exe i, Enclosure Types 3,4 and 4X
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.18-92; CSA Std €22.2 No.25-1966; CSA Std £22.2

| Code of Protection Category

Compliance Standards | No.174-M1984; CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.94-M91; CAN/CSA-E60079-0-2001;
[ 1EC 60079-0 1998 (3rd Edition}; I_EC 60079-1-2004
UL Listing Flle Number CYMX7.E161256, CYMJ.E256366
Code of Protection Category S:i[siz;}yzg.n\;lltigﬁé}ﬁz:s”C' Class 1, Groups ABCD; Class I, Groups EFG, |
Compliance Standards | UL 5148, UL 886, UL 2225, UL 2227, UL 60079-0, UL 60079-1 |
| ATEX Certification | SIRA 07ATEX1122X ' E
| Code 01 Protection Category ATEX =@II 2 GD Exd IIC, Ex e Ii, Ex tD A21 IP66 '

| EN 60079-0.2006, EN 60079-1:2004, EN 60079-7:2003, EN IEC 61241-0.2004, |
| Compliance Standards EN IEC 61241-1:2004

| 1ECEx Appraval Number IECEx SIR 07.0083X

Code of Protectlon Category Exd IIC, Ex e Il, Ex tD A21 IP66 |
' |"IEC 60079-0.2004, IEC 60079-1:2003, IEC 60079-7:2006-07, |
IEC 61241-0:2004, IEC 61241-1:2004
GOST R Certificate Number POCC GB. [505.801912
Code of Protection Category ExdIICX/ExeliX

FOCT 51330.0-99, QCT 52350.0-2005, QOCT 52350.1-2005,
[OCT 513308-99, rOCT 52350.7-2005

Compliance Standards

Compliance Standards

GGTN Permit Number PPC 00-27484
GOST K Certificate Number KZ7500052.05.01.00063
| RoK Permit for Use Number 08-06/7693
Lloyds Approval Number 01/00172
DNV Approval Number | E-8119
| ABS Approval Number | 01-LD234401A/1-PDA
| Continuous Operating Temperature -60°C to +130°C
| Ingress Protection Rating |'1P66
| NEMA Rating NEMA 4X
| Standard Cabie Connector Material | Copper Free Aluminum (<0.4%)
| Alternative Cabie Connector Material | Electroless Nickel Plated Brass, Stainless Steel
| Seal Material CMP SOLD LSF Thermoplastic Elastomer / Epoxy Resin Barrier Compound
| cabte Type Corrugated & Interlocked Metal Clad Armor (_MC)'or TECK, E:ontinuously
| Welded Metal Clad Armor (MCHL)
| Armor Clamping | Earth Continuity in Contact With Metal Clad Armor |
| Sealing Technique CMP Displacement Seal :

| Sealing Area(s) | inner Compound Barrier & Cable Outer Jacket | SP @
Locknut, Shroud, Entry Thread Seal, Serrated Washer, Earth Tag, I 3|
Optional Ac_cessnrles | Adaptor/Reducer _ B re0s ]




TMC Cabhle Connector Selection Table

Order Reference TI'Eln.tzryd | Min Cable Armor Diameter ‘A’ Cable Jacket Nominal Envelope
rea Thread ‘B’ Assemb! Diameter ‘D’ Shroud
Electroless oo Diameler ‘B sembly
Aluminum  Nickel Plated | Stainless & Length EaSinle A Length  Across  Across  Reference*

Brass Steel NPT ‘P Min | Max Min  Max Min Max ‘F Flats  Corners
TMC050SA TMC050SNB TMCOS0SSS 12" 0.59 - - 0.342 | 0503 0.354 0.550 118 1.31 PVCO06

TMCO50A TMCOSONB TMCO050SS 172 059 - - 0437 0669 0510 142 1.57 ‘PVCO9
| 1 T 1

TMCO75A TMCO75NB | TMCO7585 ‘ 0.59 0756 0.756 0817 0.668 1.61 1.79 PVC10
TMC100A TMC100NB TMC100S5 063 0869 0.869 1.150 0810 186 218 PVC13

TMC125A TMC125NB TMC12555 | 063 1228 1.228 1.386 1.164 216 PVC16
TMC150A TMC150NB TMC150SS 063 1461 1.461 1618 1402 . 236 PVC18
TMC200SA TMC200SNB | TMC200SSS ’ 0.63 1677 1.677 1.854 1.579 . 278 PvC21
TMC200A TMC200NB TMC200SS " 063 1.933 1.933 2087 1.858 286 PVC24
TMC2505A . TMC250SNB TMC25085S 090 2161 2.161 2320 2078 . 314 PVC25
TMGC250A TMC250NB TMC250S8S 0.90 2406 2406 2545 2327 335 a7 F;VC27
TMC300A | TMC300NB TMC300SS 2776 2.776 2965 2622 . 433 PVC32
TMC350A TMC350N8 TMC350SS 3.201 3.291 3485 2992 . 525

TMC400A |  TMCAOONS TMC400SS | o 3.500 4.020 3700 528

All dimensions in inches
Note: *LSF Sironds alsn avalabie on requsst. Rarine approvais mcluding Lloyds. DIV & ABS are also avarabie from CMP Products
Piease note the follovang installation requrernents -

1) Whete explosion proof enclostires are being used the TMC must be installed in connction veith an approved pouring or compotnd seaking fitttng. In Division 2 locations the
can be fitted directly to an enclosure vAvch has no source of ignition in accordance with NEC/ CEC requireiments

2} Connectors vath NPT entry threads are suitable for both Divisions and Zones

3) Connectors vath Metric entry thre suitable for ZONES only unless fitted vath an approved NPT maie tor in iccordance vith CEC requrerents

4) *Integral equipment interface ‘'0' Ring seal supplied as standard only vath aluminum versions

TMCX Cable Connector Selection Tahle

Order Reference ' Cable Armor Diameter ‘A" | caple Jacket = Nominal ' elope Compound
i Diameter ‘D’
EndStopin  End Stop Out  Diameter ‘8" Assembly A Weight , Siroud

Length Across Across Relerence*
I in ounces
Min  Max Min Max Min Max F Flats Corners

Electroless
Aluminum  Nickel Plated  Stainless

Brass Steel
TMCX050SA | TMCXO050SNB | TMCX0S0SSS S S 0.342 | 0.503 | 0.354 | 0.550 220 118 13 172 PVCO06
TMCX0S0A | TMCXO050NB | TMCX050SS S g 0437 | 0669 | 0.550 | 0.787 220 142 157 12 PVC09
TMCX075A | TMCX075NB | TMCX075SS | 3/ 0.756 | 0.756 { 0.917 | 0.669 | 1.035 220 | 161 179 12 PVC10
TMCX100A | TMCX100NB | TMCX100SS 0969 0.969 | 1.150 | 0.910 | 1.268 224 196 2.18 1-1/4 PVC13
TMCX125A | TMCX125NB | TMCX125SS X 1228 | 1.228 | 1.386 | 1.161 | 1.504 224 216 240 1-1/4 PVC16
TMCX150A | TMCX150NB | TMCX150SS . 1461 1461 | 1.618 | 1402 | 1.736 237 236 262 2 PVC18
TMCX200SA | TMCX200SNB | TMCX200SSS " 1677 | 1.677 | 1.854 | 1.579 | 2.008 260 278 306 3 PVC21
TMCX200A | TMCX200NB | TMCX200SS 1933 | 1933 | 2087 | 1.858 | 2.205 281 296 328 PvVC24
TMCX2505A | TMCX250SNB | TMCX250SSS 2161 2161 | 2.320 | 2.079 | 2441 288 314 349 PVC25
TMCX250A | TMCX250NB | TMCX250SS 2406 | 2406 | 2.545 | 2.327 | 2677 2.88 335 3 PVC27
TMCX300A | TMCX300NB | TMCX300SS ! [ 2776 2776 | 2965 | 2622 | 3126 392 433 480 PVC32
TMCX350A | TMCX330NB | TMCX350SS K 32011 3291 | 3485 | 2.992 } 3.830 4.61 525 5.82
[ TMCX400A | TMCX400NB | TMCX400SS . g 3500 | 4020 | 3.700 | 4.220 7.66 525 584
T A 7 : . B 2 ] 7 ‘AII dinie;s_lons l; i;ché.s. ¥ .
Note: "1.SF Shroids also avulabie on request Manme approvals mchidng Uayds DRV & ABS are alsa av

Please note the oilovzng mstaiiation requireinients -

1) Coniiectors vith NPT entry threads e stitable for both Divisions aid Zones
2) Conneciois vath Metnc entry threads a ZOMES sy uniess fitte an approved NPT imiale adaptor in accordaiice vath CEC renuirements
TPC 166 - Issue 1 -
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